KY-3001EMx  SERIES // SPECIFICATIONS // Engineering Specific
Each of the KY-3001EMx series includes:
10 Port, 10 GbE, Gigabit
- Shelf Mount, Military Grade
- Layer 2 Switch, Managed
- Fiber Diagnostics, DDMI
- 8 x 10/100/1000 BaseT(X) RJ45 Ports
- 2 x 1000/10000Base(X) SFP Slots

F. NEMA: Exceeds NEMA TS-2 for Traffic Control Equipment
G. IEEE1613: IEEE C37.90. IEEE C37.90.1, IEEE C37.90.2, IEEE C37.90.3
7. ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
A. Operating Temperature: -40°C to +85°C
B. Storage Temperature: -40°C to +85°C
C. Humidity: 0% to 97% (non-condensing)
D. Emissions: FCC CFR47 Part 15/EN55022, Class A
E. IEC 600068-2-1, IEC 600068-2-2, IEC 600068-2-30. IEC 60255-21-1, IEC 60255-21-2
F. Mean Time between Failure: >87,000 hours
8. SFP MODULES
The SFP modules used shall be supplied by OB Traffic. The SFP modules shall have a hot-pluggable SFP footprint, low power dissipation, a metal enclosure for lower
EMI, a single 3.3V power supply and an operating temperature range of -40°C to +85°C. SFP’s must support DDMI. The switch shall support but not be limited to
supporting the following SFP Gigabit modules: (Note: D is for Diagnostics / nm is nanometer / S is Single-mode / M is Multi-mode)
1. Copper, 10/100/1000 Mbps, 100m, RJ45. KY-CGSFP-TXRJ
2. Copper, 100 Mbps, 1 / 2 Pair, Twisted,  Up to 2400 m, VDSL2, RJ-45, D. KY-VDSL2SFP
3. Fiber, 1000 Mbps, 2 fibers, multi-mode,  550m, 850nm, LC, D. KY-MGSFP-550MD
4. Fiber, 1000 Mbps, 2 fibers, multi-mode,  2KM, 1310nm, LC, D KY-MGSFP-LR2KMD
5. Fiber, 1000 Mbps, 1 fiber, single-mode,  3KM, 1310/1550nm, LC, D.                        KY-BIDISGSFP-LR3KMD
6. Fiber, 1000 Mbps, 2 fibers, single-mode,  10KM, 1310nm, LC, D. KY-SGSFP-LX10KMD
7. Fiber, 1000 Mbps, 2 fibers, single-mode, 20KM, 1310nm, LC, D KY-SGSFP-LX20KMD
8. Fiber, 1000 Mbps, 2 fibers, single-mode,  40KM, 1550nm, LC, D KY-SGSFP-LX40KMD
9. Fiber, 1000 Mbps, 2 fibers, single-mode,  80KM, 1550nm, LC, D KY-SGSFP-ZX80KMD
10. Fiber, 1000 Mbps, 2 fibers, single-mode,  120KM,1550nm, LC, D KY-SGSFP-ZX120KMD
11. Fiber, 1000 Mbps, 1 fiber, single-mode  10KM, 1550nm/1310nm, D. KY-BIDISGSFP-LX10KMD
00000 - !  7
EMAIL: Sales@trafficOB.com
Telephone: (346) 320-6070
KY-3001EMx  SERIES // SPECIFICATIONS // Engineering Specific
12. Fiber, 1000 Mbps, 1 fiber, single-mode  20KM, 1550nm/1310nm, LC, D. KY-BIDISGSFP-LX20KMD
13. Fiber, 1000 Mbps, 1 fiber, single-mode  40KM, 1550nm/1490nm, LC, D. KY-BIDISGSFP-LX40KMD
14. Fiber, 1000 Mbps, 1 fiber, single-mode  80KM, 1550nm/1490nm, LC, D. KY-BIDISGSFP-ZX80KMD
15. Fiber, 10000 Mbps, 2 fibers, multi-mode, 3KM, 1310nm, LC, D KY-MGSFP-LR3KMD
PART 3 - EXECUTION
3.01  EXAMINATION
A. Inspect modules before installation to verify physical condition as well as inclusion of all peripheral materials